- 1 HR25
- 2 171943-1
- 3 By Representative Alexander
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 11-SEP-15

1	171943-1:n:09/11/2015:KMS/th LRS2015-2917
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING REVEREND DALLAS DAY, JR., ON HIS
9	SUCCESSFUL PASTORAL CAREER.
10	
11	WHEREAS, a native of Orville, Alabama, Dallas Day,
12	Jr., was born on September 25, 1935, to the late Dallas Day,
13	Sr., and Joanna Ellis Day; and
14	WHEREAS, the eldest of 13 children, Reverend Day
15	received his primary and secondary education in Raymond public
16	schools before his 37-year employment with United States Pipe
17	and Foundry in Bessemer, Alabama; and
18	WHEREAS, ordained into the gospel ministry in 1977,
19	Dallas Day, Jr., served as an associate pastor of First
20	Baptist Church Carver until 1978, when he was called and
21	served as pastor for 17 years, during which time many
22	improvements were made to the growing church and numerous
23	souls were saved; and
24	WHEREAS, desiring to further his studies, Reverend
25	Day earned an Associate of Arts Degree from Faith College and

1 later was a founding member of the First Baptist Carver Place, 2 appropriately named after the community which it served; and WHEREAS, retiring from his pastorate in 1995, 3 Reverend Dallas Day, Jr., continues to minister to his 4 5 congregation as pastor emeritus under the leadership of Bishop Sherman L. Young; now therefore, 6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 7 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we hereby recognize the many 8 years of devoted service of Reverend Dallas Day, Jr., to his 9 10 God, his church, and his community, and provide a copy of this 11 resolution as a token of our heartfelt respect.